IN THE CIRC__I COURT OF LIVINGSTON (_UNTY, MISSOURI ASSOCIATE DIVISION

STATE OF MISSOUR	RI,)	
	Plaintiff,)	
)	
$=_{VS}=$)	Case No.14LV-CR
)	
SCOTT KEITH PERSCHABCHER)		
)	•
)	
	Defendant.)	

COMPLAINT AND STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Charge Code: 1503699

The Prosecuting Attorney of Livingston County, Missouri charges that the Defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo., committed the class D Felony of **STEALING** punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011, 560.011, and 570.040 RSMo., in that on or about July 9, 2014, in Livingston County, Missouri, the defendant, appropriated merchandise, which property was owned by Wal-Mart Store, Chillicothe, Missouri and defendant appropriated such property without the consent of Wal-Mart Store, and with the purpose to deprive it thereof and

The defendant previously has pleaded or been found guilty on two or more separate occasions of a stealing-related offense for events that occurred within ten years of the present offense and the defendant received a sentence of ten days or more on each such offense. The offenses are as follows:

On or about August 21, 2012, case # 1122-CR06413-01, in the 22nd Circuit Court of City of St. Louis, Missouri, the defendant pleaded guilty to Judge Robert H. Dierker Jr., to the offense of stealing for events that occurred on October 24, 2011 and was sentenced to a sentence of ten days or more and was represented by an attorney.

On or about December 10, 2012, case # 11JE-CR00468-01, in the 23rd Circuit Court of Jefferson County, Missouri, the defendant pleaded guilty to Judge Gary P. Kramer., to the offense of stealing for events that occurred on March 27, 2010 and was sentenced to a sentence of ten days or more and was represented by an attorney.

Defendant is a prior and persistent offender under Section 558.016, RSMo, in that he has pleaded guilty to felonies as follows:

On or about December 10, 2012, case # 11JE-CR00468-01, in the Circuit Court of Jefferson County, Missouri the defendant pleaded guilty to the offense of Felony Unlawful use of a Weapon for event that occurred on March 27, 2010 and was sentenced to a sentence to four years.



On or about November 7, 2011, case # 10JE-CR02223-01, in the Circuit Court of Jefferson County, Missouri the defendant pleaded guilty to the offense of Felony Aggravated Stalking for event that occurred on April 1, 2010 and was sentenced to a sentence to three years.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law.

ADAM L. WARREN #57821

Prosecuting Attorney

Livingston County Courthouse

700 Webster, Suite #7

Chillicothe, Mo 64601

(660) 646-8000 x 205

Fax (660) 646-1819